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THANK YOU

Office of Sustainability and Innovations Staff
City Transportation Unit, Information
Technology Unit, Community Services, and
other Service Units

Technical Advisors

Partner Organizations

Members of the Public

Peer Communities




City Council Resolution

November 4, 2013: R-10-2103
Declare a climate emergency and commit to taking action as a result of this declaration

Support a public engagement process, beginning immediately, that helps outline how the entire Ann
Arbor Community could achieve carbon neutrality by the year 2030

Develop a draft plan for how the Ann Arbor community could achieve carbon neutrality to be presented
not later than March 31, to support presentation on Earth Day 2020

Design and execute a community engagement process that culminates with a draft strategy for how
the Ann Arbor community could achieve carbon neutrality around the year 2030

Seek and facilitate collaboration with the University of Michigan and the PCCN to create and realize
the 2030 Carbon Neutral Ann Arbor Plan

Consider the likely outcomes of the in-development 2030 Carbon Neutral Ann Arbor Plan when
developing the FY21 Budget Planning process and, ultimately, the FY21 Budget
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The Charge
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The Charge
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17% OF MICHIGAN
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RESIDENTIAL
23%

2018 EMISSIONS SNAPSHOT

2.1 million metric tons

Our 2018 greenhouse gas emissions inventory is our
startimg point a5 we race to zero emissions by 2030,

2018 Emissions by Source
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The Charge

Figure 1 Sources and boundaries of city GHG emissions
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A2Zero Mission

Deliver exceptional services
that sustain and enhance a
vibrant, safe and diverse
community.




A2%Zero Vision
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The Process



A?Zero

Peer Cities

Public Input

82 working days:
3 Public Surveys
« 68 public events
« 2large town halls
 Over 80 technical advisors
66 partner organizations

The Process

Phase 1:
Phase 2: |deation
Initial
Prionitization

Phase 3:
Quantify and
Determine
”HOW"

FINAL PLAN

Staff Expertise

Technical Advisors




The Process

Staff &
Peer
Expertise
Process was
iterative

Technical

Advisors

Planis living




The Strategy

What do we propose to do?
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GETTING TO ZERO: The Big Picture

Powering our electrical grid with 100% clean and renewable energy

Switching our appliances and vehicles from gasoline, diesel,
propane, and natural gas to electric

Significantly improving the energy efficiency in our homes,
businesses, schools, places of worship, and recreational sites

Reduce the miles we travel in our vehicles by at least 50%

Significantly change the way we use, reuse, and dispose of
materials

Enhance the resilience of our people and place

Other
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Powering Our Electrical Grid with 100% Renewables:

Community Choice Aggregation

STRATEGY 1: Po STRATEGY 1: Powering Our Electrical Grid with 100% Renewable Energy

COMMUNITY CHOICE AGGREGATION
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Plan by Ability to Influence

City as
Influencer

City as
Regulator




City as Actor

City as Actor
Actions the City can take on its own

Landfill Solar Project

Electrify City Fleet

Expansion of Electric Charging Infrastructure
LED Powered Streetlights and Traffic Signals
Net Zero Energy Affordable Housing
Expansion of Composting Program

Preserve and Enhance the Local Tree Canopy
Internal Carbon Price




City as Regulator

City as Regulator

Actions that involve updating or new regulations from the City

Update Building Codes

Energy Disclosure / Benchmarking

Green Rental Housing Program

Increase the Diversity of Housing Allowed by Right

Mixed-Use Neighborhoods

Require Sustainable Materials in New and Existing Developments

Expansion of Commercial Recycling




City as Influencer

City as Influencer

Actions that other entities need to take or enable
Community Choice Aggregation Expand and Improve Regional Transit Green Business Challenge
Increase Number of Park and Rides and Ensure
Seamless Connection to Transit

Onsite Renewables and Battery Storage Aging in Place Efficiently

Community Solar Program Move Toward a Circular Economy Expansion of Weatherization Program

Home and Business Electrification Policies and : : Implement Non-Motorized
oo et <! Support a Plant Rich Diet P : o

Support Transportation Plan

Electrify Buses Enhance Refrigerant Recycling and Reuse Program Expand and Improve Local Transit

Support Community Electric Vehicle and Solar

Bulk Buys Invest in Resilience Hubs Equity Programs

Foster Neighborhood and Youth AmbassadorsSustaining Ann Arbor Together Grant
Program Program

Support Transition to More Energy EfficientConduct Asset and Needs Mapping of
Homes and Businesses Neighborhoods

Assist in Assembling and Disseminating Emergency
Preparedness Kits

Implement Sensors to Monitor Heat, Air Quality,
Waterways, and Flooding

Electrify Private Fleets

Greenhouse Gas Emission Offsets
Loan Loss Reserve Tiered Parking Rates

Energy Concierge and Community Education
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SUMMARY

Total Annual Greenhouse Gas Emission Reduction
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CAVEAT

University of Michigan Estimated Emission Reduction
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7. Other

6. Resilience

5. Material Reuse

4.50% VMT reduction

3. Energy Efficiency

2. Electrification

1. 100% renewable energy

$10,715,000

$7,485,000

SUMMARY

Cost Per Strategy

$45,327,800

$14,523,000

$4,135,000

$100,000,000

$139,923,000

$200,000,000

$300,000,000

$400,000,000

$500,000,000

$600,000,000

$700,000,000

$800,000,000

$834,295,000

$900,000,000

A2ZERO

EQLITAOLE - SLSTAINADLE - TRAHSFORMATIVE




$700,000,000

$600,000,000

$500,000,000

$400,000,000

$300,000,000

$200,000,000

$100,000,000

S0

$27,223,630

$1,009,702

SUMMARY

Cost Per Year

$24,467,221

$643,696,746

$41,739,746

$42,829,446

$52,097,746

$53,255,246

$52,567,246

$58,795,036

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

Seriesl

2025

2026

2027

2028

2029

2030

$58,722,036

A2ZERO
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Staffing

Staffing Per Year

17.50 17.50

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030

Seriesl

A2ZERO
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FY21 Budget

Impacts

$50,000 for renewable energy and
efficiency work at city facilities
$47,500 for Lead for America Policy
Fellow

$30,000 for part-time office manager -
freeing up Manager’s time to fundraise
$7,331 IT funds for Lead for America
fellow’s infrastructure

$50,000 for contractor to jump start
solarize and energy efficiency bulk buys
$30,000 for general fund portion of
internal carbon tax

$1,500 in city vehicle fees

3 new FTEs




A?Zero

Benefits Most
Vulnerable

Supports
Biodiversity
Preservation

Co-Benefits

Dollars Stay in
Local
Economy
Scalable to
Other
Communities

Climate

Action

Cost Savings
Accrued

Improves
Public Health

Local Energy
Production

Improves
Local
Resilience

Improves Air
Quality

Job Creation /
Workforce
Training

o B

A2ZERO
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Maslow’s Hierarchy of Needs

Tra ence

Self
Actualization

- e Appreciation and search for beauty, balance, form

e Achieving one’s full potential, self-fulfillment

_ e Knowledge and understanding, need for meaning
e Esteem for oneself (dignity, achievement, mastery,
independence) and the desire for reputation or respect
e Intimate relationships, friends, social cohesion,
community
e Security, protection from the elements, order,
law, stability, freedom from fear
e Food, water, warmth, rest, clean air,
Iy sleep




Resilience

MITIGATION

ACTION TO REDUCE EMISSIONS
THAT CAUSE CLIMATE CHANGE

ADAPTATION

ACTION TO MANAGE THE RISKS OF
CLIMATE CHANGE IMPACTS

conservation
Sustainable g”&—= ; } i Disaster management
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Thank You
&
Questions




